GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2851
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009

FOREST VILLAGES
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any mechanism to monitor the proper implementation of programmes for development of forest villages;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount spent in this regard during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The Tribal Development/ Welfare Department of the State Government is to monitor the progress of the implementation of projects for the development of forest villages carried out by Forest Development Agencies (FDAs). The FDAs through the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests of the concerned State have to furnish the progress report to The Tribal Development/ Welfare Department of the State Government for onward submission to Ministry of Environment & Forests and Ministry of Tribal Affairs.
Utilization of funds is monitored through submission of the utilization certificates.

(c): State-wise amount spent during each of the last three years are given in Annexure-I.
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